

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2344/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2005 in ITC No. 12/1999 & ITC No. 13/1999 & ITC No. 14/1999 & ITC No. 15/1999 & ITC No. 16/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

C.I.T.. KARNATAKA-II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MOVIE EXHIBITORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.

Mr. Satyakam,adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

views in the cases
As it appears to us that there is a conflict of
reported in 218 ITR K.239 and 178 ITR 73, issue notice.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER