

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2231 OF 2011

C.I.T.. KARNATAKA-II

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MOVIE EXHIBITORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2232 of 2011

Date: 29/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed before the regular Bench for admission/hearing, as the as case may be, along with the default on the part of the appellant and the regular Bench will obviously consider the effect of default on the matter at the appropriate stage.

| (Sushma Batra)  
| Sr.P.A.

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| |Court Master

|