

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.2231 OF 2011

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, KARNATAKA-II Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MOVIE EXHIBITORS Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.2232 OF 2011

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) has fairly
conceded that the total tax effect regarding three
assessment years involved is not more than four lakhs.
The appeals stand dismissed due to low tax effect.

.....J.
(ASHOK BHUSHAN)

.....J.
(K.M. JOSEPH)

New Delhi
January 23, 2019

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2231/2011

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX KARNATAKA-II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MOVIE EXHIBITORS THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2232/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 23-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Atmaran N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)

BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on the file)